

Rules of Department of Economic Development

Division 196—Landscape Architectural Council Chapter 8—Council Seal

Title		Page
4 CSR 196-8.010	Official Seal Of The Council	2



Title 4—DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Division 196—Landscape Architectural Council Chapter 8—Council Seal

4 CSR 196-8.010 Official Seal Of The Council

PURPOSE: This rule describes the official seal of the council.

(1) The official seal of the Missouri Landscape Architectural Council shall consist of the Great Seal of Missouri, minus the words "The Great Seal of Missouri;" and shall substitute the words "Landscape Architectural Council," divided by the word "Missouri", with all these words engraved and surrounded by a cord-like circle within a fringed circle and of the dimensions two and one-quarter inches (2 1/4") in diameter.

Auth: section 327.609, RSMo (Cum. Supp. 1990). Original rule filed Feb. 15, 1991, effective July 8, 1991.